Email Text for NonPell Recipients:

<student name>

On March 11, 2021, the American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) of 2021 was signed into law. As part of the ARP, Harding University has been awarded an emergency financial aid grant to provide funding to qualifying students. These funds can be used for any component of a student's cost of attendance or for emergency costs that arise due to coronavirus. The grant is funded by the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF III) with priority given to students with exceptional need as determined by the 2020-21 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA).

Based on information from your 2020-21 FAFSA, you qualify for a one time HEERF grant in the amount of \$1777.00.

Below is a link to a Google form with questions regarding how you wish to receive these funds. Please review the form as soon as possible so your grant can be processed.

https://forms.gle/CZ8uWUzKKhCENaQS6

If you have questions about this award or need assistance with the Google form, contact the Business Office at businessoffice@harding.edu or 501-279-4336.

*As of Friday, June 4th, 2021 all HEERF III Grant Funds have been distributed.

Email Text for **Pell** Recipients:

<student name>

On March 11, 2021, the American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) of 2021 was signed into law. As part of the ARP, Harding University has been awarded an emergency financial aid grant to provide funding to qualifying students. These funds can be used for any component of a student's cost of attendance or for emergency costs that arise due to coronavirus. The grant is funded by the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF III) with priority given to students with exceptional need as determined by the 2020-21 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA).

Based on information from your 2020-21 FAFSA, you qualify for a one time HEERF grant in the amount of \$3208.00.

Below is a link to a Google form with questions regarding how you wish to receive these funds. Please review the form as soon as possible so your grant can be processed.

(Put link here:)

If you have questions about this award or need assistance with the Google form, contact the Business Office at businessoffice@harding.edu or 501-279-4336.

*As of Friday, June 4th, 2021 all HEERF III Grant Funds

CRRSAA Grant Funding Response Form

On March 11, 2021, the American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) of 2021 was signed into law. As part of the ARP, Harding University has been awarded an emergency financial aid grant to provide funding to qualifying students. These funds can be used for any component of a student's cost of attendance or for emergency costs that arise due to coronavirus. The grant is funded by the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF III) with priority given to students with exceptional need as determined by the 2020-21 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA).

These funds can be used for any component of a student's cost of attendance or for emergency costs that arise due to coronavirus. The grant is funded by the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF III) with priority given to students with need as determined by the 2020-21 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA).

If you are determined to be a recipient of HEERF grant funding, please indicate below how you wish to receive funding:

(_) Retain the funding on my student account and/or apply the funds to my current or future charges (tuition, fees, etc). At any time you have a credit on your student account, you may use the Pipeline Check Request process to request funding

(_) Send me the entirety of CRRSAA funds, even if I currently owe a balance to Harding. If you have not already signed up for direct deposit, please do so at https://pipeline.harding.edu/direct-deposit

(_) Send me a partial amount that I will specify

If you have questions about this award or need assistance with the Google form, contact the Business Office at businessoffice@harding.edu or 501-279-4336.